RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS SPECIFYING A PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2018 TAX RATE AND SCHEDULING THE DATES FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS

WHEREAS, the City Council finds the City of Pflugerville's proposed fiscal year 2018 budget specifies a tax rate equal to the previous year's tax rate, does not exceed the rollback rate (\$0.5517), but does exceed the effective tax rate (\$0.5018); and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds the Texas Property Tax Code requires certain actions when the proposed fiscal year property tax rate either exceeds the rollback rate or the effective tax rate, whichever is lower.

NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS:

- 1) That the proposed tax rate for fiscal year 2018 is \$ 0.5399.
- 2) THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.
- 3) THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A \$100,000 HOME BY APPROXIMATELY \$ -18.10.
- 4) The roll call vote on this Resolution is recorded as follows:

FOR: {Enter Council member name(s) based on vote} AGAINST: {Enter Council member name(s) based on vote} PRESENT and not voting: {Enter Council member name(s) based on vote} ABSENT: {Enter Council member name(s) based on vote}

- 5) That public hearings will be held at City Hall, 100 East Main, Suite 500, Pflugerville, Texas to discuss the proposed fiscal year 2018 tax rate on:

 September 12th, 2017 at 7:00 p.m., and September 19th, 2017, at 6:00 p.m.
- 6) Consideration of adoption of the tax rate will be held on September 26, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. at City Hall, 100 East Main, Suite 500, Pflugerville, Texas.

APPROVED this 22nd day of August 2017.

	CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS
ATTEST:	By:Victor Gonzales, Mayor
Karen Thompson, City Secretary	